411 West Ocean Boulevard

Clty of Long Beach Long Beach, CA 90802

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 09-0329 Version: 1 Name: CC - damage claims

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 3/27/2009 In control: City Council

On agenda: 4/7/2009 Final action: 4/7/2009

Title: Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between March 16, 2009 and
March 30, 2009.

Sponsors: City Clerk

Indexes: Claims

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 040709-C-4sr&att.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

4/7/2009 1 City Council approve recommendation Pass

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between March 16, 2009 and
March 30, 2009.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the
City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as
12:00 noon each Thursday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for
damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and
investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY09
Budget.

Approve recommendation.

Larry G. Herrera
City Clerk

Prepared by:

CLAIMANT AMOUNT
Antonelli, James J. $ 4,380.00
Black, Tina Amount Unknown
Bonner, Marquita 550.00
Casillas, Mario 1,685.23
County of Los Angeles and Amount Unknown
Los AnQeles County Flood Control District
Diaz, Juaquin Amount Unknown
City of Long Beach Page 1 of 2 Printed on 7/17/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 09-0329, Version: 1

Fackrell, Michael Scott

Farmers Insurance Group,
Subrogee for Rae Glawson

Gosselin, Debra Lynn

Herold, Thomas K.

Instant Fire Protection LLC

Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile Club,
Subrogee for Walter Shioii

Krause, Alexander

Krause, Jane S.

Lotty, Wafa J.

Marbrough, Mitchell

McCarty, Juliann

Mercury Insurance Company,
Subrogee Charlie C. Scott

Michell, Marco

Quartararo, Jesse

RTF Properties

Sutton, Sean Lamont

Sutton, Sean Lamont

Tagliere, James A.

Thomas, Brian

Torres, Christopher Michael

Vazquez, Salvador

Verizon

Ward, Terry Allen

Amount Unknown
2,894 .97

2,207.25

720.00
114,948.21

1,887.08

626.32

553.64

82.00

371.36

Amount Unknown
624.58

1,046.43
4,168.85
3,500.00

Amount Unknown
Amount Unknown
7,260.00
25,000.00

90.00

1,001.56

Amount Unknown
1,600.47

City of Long Beach Page 2 of 2

Printed on 7/17/2024
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

