

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	09-0	)329	Version:	1	Name:	CC - damage claims	
Туре:	Age	nda Item			Status:	Approved	
File created:	3/27	/2009			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	4/7/2	2009			Final action:	4/7/2009	
Title:	Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between March 16, 2009 and March 30, 2009.						
Sponsors:	City Clerk						
Indexes:	Claims						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 040709-C-4sr&att.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	ion	Result
4/7/2009	1	City Cou	ncil		ap	prove recommendation	Pass

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between March 16, 2009 and March 30, 2009.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as 12:00 noon each Thursday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY09 Budget.

Approve recommendation.

Larry G. Herrera City Clerk

Prepared by:

## **CLAIMANT**

Antonelli, James J. Black, Tina Bonner, Marquita Casillas, Mario County of Los Angeles and Los AnQeles County Flood Control District Diaz, Juaquin

## AMOUNT

\$ 4,380.00 Amount Unknown 550.00 1,685.23 Amount Unknown

Amount Unknown

Fackrell, Michael Scott Farmers Insurance Group, Subrogee for Rae Glawson	Amount Unknown 2,894.97
Gosselin, Debra Lynn	2,207.25
Herold, Thomas K.	720.00
Instant Fire Protection LLC	114,948.21
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile Club, Subrogee for Walter Shioii	1,887.08
Krause, Alexander	626.32
Krause, Jane S.	553.64
Lotty, Wafa J.	82.00
Marbrough, Mitchell	371.36
McCarty, Juliann	Amount Unknown
Mercury Insurance Company,	624.58
Subrogee Charlie C. Scott	
Michell, Marco	1,046.43
Quartararo, Jesse	4,168.85
RTF Properties	3,500.00
Sutton, Sean Lamont	Amount Unknown
Sutton, Sean Lamont	Amount Unknown
Tagliere, James A.	7,260.00
Thomas, Brian	25,000.00
Torres, Christopher Michael	90.00
Vazquez, Salvador	1,001.56
Verizon	Amount Unknown
Ward, Terry Allen	1,600.47